for securing prices for timber for sheeting and 
bracing and Class "A" concrete in the event 
that these materials shall be required. 	- 

The time allowed for completing the above 
work will be two hundred (200) working days. 

The amount of security required will be 
Twenty-one Thousand Dollars ($21,000). 

NO. 7. FOR THE CONSTRUCTION OF A 
SEW ER AND APPURTENANCES IN GER-
OLD (19TH) ST., FROM CALIFORNIA AVE. 
TO STANFORD AVE. THIRD WARD OF 
THE BOROUGH OF QUEENS. 

The Engineer's estimate of the quantities is 
as follows: 

536 linear feet 12-inch vitrified pipe sewer.